

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7770/2006

Divendra Singh & Ors.
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice was issued by this Court on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief on 8th May, 2006. Service is not yet complete.

The present application has been filed by the petitioners seeking stay

of the impugned order. Since notice has already been issued and service is still incomplete, it will not be proper for us to pass any order at this stage.

Process be given dasti also.

Let this application come up after service is complete on the SLP.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master